GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM EXCISE & NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MINECO BUILDING-2, BASEMENT-II

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 13th August, 2024.

No.A.32014/1/2023-EXC : On the recommendation of the Mizoram Public Service Commission vide their letter No.7/A/2023-MPSC dt.06.08.2024 and conveyed by DP&AR(GSW) vide their I.D.No.A.32013/9/2024-P&AR(GSW) dt.07.08.2024 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to promote **Pu C. Lianchungnunga**, Sub-Inspector of Excise & Narcotics, to the post of **Inspector of Excise & Narcotics** at level 8 of the Pay Matrix Rs.44,900 – Rs.99,800/- p.m. plus all other allowances as admissible from time to time with immediate effect.

On his promotion to the post of Inspector of Excise & Narcotics, the Governor of Mizoram is further pleased to post him as Inspector of Excise & Narcotics, Anti-Narcotics Squad, Commissionerate of Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram, Aizawl.

Sd/- LALRAMSANGA SAILO

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Excise & Narcotics Department.

Memo No.A.32014/1/2023-EXC Copy to:

Dated Aizawl, the 13th August, 2024.

1. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Excise & Narcotics Department, Mizoram.

2. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.

- 3. All Administrative Departments, Government of Mizoram.
- 4. The Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram.
- 5. Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram.
- 6. Controller, Printing & Stationery Department with 6(six) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 7. Under Secretary, DP&AR(GSW), DP&AR(ARW), MPSC, Finance Deptt.(E).
- 8. Treasury Officer, Aizawl South.

9. State Informatics Officer, NIC, Mizoram for uploading in the website.

10. Website Manager, DP&AR(GGC) for uploading in the website.

11. All Assistant Commissioners, Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram Aizawl.

12. Personal files of the Officers concerned.

13. Guard File.

(B. ZAMKHAWNANGA) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, L Excise & Narcotics Department.